

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

NOTICE OF MOTION NO.181 OF 2019
IN
TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO.75 OF 1997

VISHAL
SUBHASH
PAREKAR

Digitally signed by
VISHAL SUBHASH
PAREKAR
Date: 2024.10.24
10:41:55 +0530

Alex Fernandes ...Plaintiff

vs.

N. S. Fernandes ...Defendant

Ms. Archana Jha i/b. Narayan Swami, for the Defendant/
Ori.Caveator.

CORAM : N. J. JAMADAR, J.

DATE : OCTOBER 23, 2024

P.C.:

1. Heard the learned counsel for the defendant.
2. The learned counsel for the defendant submits that affidavit in reply is ready and can be filed in the Registry by tomorrow.
3. Let the affidavit in reply be filed in the Registry by tomorrow.
4. Re-joinder, if any, within three weeks of service of affidavit in reply.
5. Stand over to 2nd December, 2024.

(N. J. JAMADAR, J.)