

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

NOTICE OF MOTION (TESTAMENTARY) NO. 181 OF 2019

In

TESTAMENTARY SUITS 75 OF 1997

Alex Fernandes
V/S

....PETITIONER

N. S. Fernandes

....RESPONDENT

Mr. B.G. Saraf, for Petitioner

Mr. Kevin Gala, a/w. Archana Jha, i/b. Naazish Shah, for
Respondent.

CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE SHRI ARIF S. DOCTOR J

DATE : 3rd January, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 07/01/2025 .

(ASSOCIATE)