

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION**

**NOTICE OF MOTION NO.181 OF 2019
IN
TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO.75 OF 1997
IN
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO.483 OF 1997**

Alex Fernandes ... Applicant

In the matter between

Alex Fernandes ... Plaintiff/Petitioner

V/s.

Nataline w/o Sabino Fernandes ... Defendant/Respondent

Mr. B. G. Saraf a/w Suyash Kalbhor for the Applicant/Plaintiff.

Mr. Kevin Gala a/w Archana Jha i/by N. Shah for the Respondent.

Mr. Rajesh Kachare, Ravindra Kachare, Kashvi Ail for the Caveator/Respondent.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 07TH JANUARY 2025

P.C. :

1. Mr. Saraf, Learned Counsel appearing on behalf of the Applicant/Plaintiff seeks time to verify the Petition Number in which the present Notice of Motion has been filed.

2. At his request, stand over to 21st January 2025.
3. Registry to verify and list all the other Caveats that have been filed in this case.

(ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.)