

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

TESTAMENTARY SUITS NO. 75 OF 1997

In

TESTAMENTARY PETITION 270 OF 1997

Alex FernandesPETITIONER
V/S
N. S. FernandesRESPONDENT

WITH

NOTICE OF MOTION (TESTAMENTARY) NO. 181 OF 2019

In

TESTAMENTARY SUITS 75 OF 1997

Alex FernandesPETITIONER
V/S
N. S. FernandesRESPONDENT

Adv. B G Saraf a/w Adv. Suyash Kalbhor for the Petitioner
Adv. Nushrat Shah a/w Adv. Archana Jha and Adv. Sayali
ramugade for the Defendants (Original Caveators)
Mr. Swayam C. Chopda, O.S.D., Court Receiver, High Court
Bombay.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE FIRDOSH
PHIROZE POONIWALLA J

DATE : 6th October, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 14/10/2025 .

(ASSOCIATE)